SERVICE MANUAL
Machine: PP*
Manual No: 119036
Edition 2008B
Service manual scope ................................................................................................... 1.3
General ................................................................................................................ 1.3
Scope of P series ................................................................................................ 1.3
How to use the manual .................................................................................................. 1.4

TMC etc. For some machines there is even a plate attached inside the battery com-
partment, or serial number punched on the side of the mast.
Explanation of model designation
Figure 1.5  Example of plate with serial number.
Example:     PPL   T       D          200
Truck type
T=Tiller arm
S=Servo
D=driver lift, only specified for
PPS
Load capacity/10
SER XXXXXX
WEEK  XXXX
SER XXXXXX
WEEK  XXXX
SERVICE MANUAL
1.14 General information and technical data / Data PP* / Dimensions and weights
Dimensions and weights
Dimensions PP*
Figure 1.6  Positions for dimensions PP*
SERVICE MANUAL
General information and technical data / Data PP* / Dimensions and weights 1.15
Machine specification
No. PPL/PPD PPF/PPC PPS
1
1a
Lifting capacity, rated
Centre of gravity distance
Q
D
kg
mm
2000
600
1200
600
2000
1200
2
2a
2a
2b
2c
2d
Lift height
Mast height
Lift height, operator lift
Transport, free lift
Full free lift
Support arm lifting
H4
H3/H5
H2 T mast
H2 DT mast
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
230 950
1502
900